

Grand Trunk Western Railroad Co

7350 Orleans Street Detroit 11, Hichigan

July 22, 1965 File 2B-21

JUL 2 3 1965

W. W-S

PRUF & RIW DEPT.

엵

YΥ

Hr. I. W. Gamble
Supervisor of Rights of Way
Properties and Rights of Way Department
The Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan

Dear Sire

This has reference to your letter of July 2, 1965 requesting waiver of hearing for an overhead crossing over our tracks in private property at a point approximately 480 feet west of Mary Street and 880 Feet south of Hubbard Street, (P.C. 541), Clinton Township, Hacomb County, Mt. Clemens, Michigan, consisting of the following wires:

One #6 MXQ 120/240 volt wires consisting of three #6 copper soft WPI conductors with one #80 copperweld messenger wire (Span B-E)

Inasmuch as you have stated that this construction will be done in accordance wigh the rules and regulations of the Michigan Public Service Commission, and as we have no objections, I hereby grant you waiver of hearing.

No facility markers or license will be required.

Very truly yours,

Division Engineer

e b

TH DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

TO: Mr. J. S. Colton
Division Engineer
Grand Trunk Western
Railroad Company
7350 Orleans Street
Detroit, Michigan 48211

July 2, 1965

We hereby motify your or request perm	nission for facilities over your tracks and right of way as follows:
Proposed Crossing To Consist Of:	One #6 MXQ 120/240 volt wire consisting of three #6 copper soft WPX conductors with one #80 copperweld messenger wire (Span B-E).

Specific Location

In private property at a point approximately 480 feet west of Mary Street and 880 feet south of Hubbard Street.

		Œ
R. R. Valuation Station	R. R. Mile Post	RECORDED
City/Village Mt. Clemens	Township Clinton (P.C. 541)	_
County <u>Nacomb</u> Detro		RIGHT
This is a New Crossing X	This is a Reconstruction of Existing Crossing	OF V
Previous Agreement Information (if a	any) Date(R.R. Plan)	ON AVA
Blanket Waiver of Hearing Covers(Waiver of Hea	Waiver of Hearing Requested In Duplicate aring to be mailed to applicant listed below)	
All construction will be done in accor Commission.	aring to be mailed to applicant listed below) rdance with the rules and regulations of the Michigan Public Service.	ce of

I. W. Gamble, Supervisor of Rights of Way Properties and Rights of Way Department

IWC:dal

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

August 9, 1965	
FUBLIC UTILITIES DIVISION Tel. Gas Elec.	
	C ddat
AUG 1 0 1965 Permit No	ED2-8-5591
Adm,	
File	

W. W. Sutherland

My Commission expires April 12, 1969

Notary Public, Wayne

County, Michigan.

Michigan Public Service Commission Lansing 13, Michigan

Gentlemen:

	I. Ivan	W. Gamble	, Supervisor of	Rights-of-Way	
of The Det				n, hereby certify	that the
wire cross	ing, covered	by Wire C	rossing Permit 1	No. <u>ED2-8-559</u>	,
issued	7-30-65	و	has been constr	ucted in accordan	ce with
specificat	ions of the N	[ichigan P	ublic Service Co	ommission and con	struction
standards	of The Detroi	t Edison	Company, approve	ed by Michigan Pu	blic Service
				d that this cross	
maintained	as provided	in such s	pecifications ar	nd construction s	tandards.
			Yours very	tmlv.	
			-	,	
			J. 2 /	Saule	
			I. W. Gambl	.0	
				of Rights of Way	
			Properties	and Rights of Way	/ Dept.
	9044				
RX No	OYOA		Subscribed	and sworn to bef	ore me this
Location_	City of Mt.	Clemens,	9th	day of August	1965.
Clinton	Two. Magomb	County	2/ 2	day of August	1

Railroad Grand Trunk Western

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE DETROIT 26, MICHIGAN

July 29, 1965

Michigan Public Service Commission Lansing 13, Michigan

Gentlemen:

The Detroit Edison Company, Detroit, Michigan, hereby makes application for authority to string the following wires over the tracks of the Grand Trunk Western Railroad in the City of Mt. Clemens, part of P.C. 541, Clinton Township, T-2N, R-13E, Macomb County, Michigan.

The proposed wire crossing will be constructed in accordance with specifications of the Michigan Public Service Commission and the construction standards of The Detroit Edison Company, approved by the Michigan Public Service Commission on July 19, 1939, File ED 2-9.01.	Three #0 B - 4800 volt wires, three #2 WP 4800 ne & extra heavy strength guy wire over the tracks of ocated in Mary Street approximately 850' south of Bubbs	ALA OF SED TO
The proposed wire crossing will be constructed in accordance with specifications of the Michigan Public Service Commission and the construction standards of The Detroit Edison Company, approved by the Michigan Public Service Commission on July 19, 1939, File ED 2-9.01. Enclosed is a waiver of hearing granted by the Railroad Company. Waiver of hearing by the Railroad Company is covered by blanket waiver. This application covers reconstruction of existing crossing and will can cell and supersede wire crossing permit No. U-8828 dated 2-13-1934 This is a new crossing. Reference number of construction drawing is RX-8964 Yours very truly, Permit No. ED2-8-5591 L. W. Gamble Supervisor of Rights of Way		PUBLIC OTIETTES DIVISION
The proposed wire crossing will be constructed in accordance with specifications of the Michigan Public Service Commission and the construction standards of The Detroit Edison Company, approved by the Michigan Public Service Commission on July 19, 1939, File ED 2-9.01. Enclosed is a waiver of hearing granted by the Railroad Company. Waiver of hearing by the Railroad Company is covered by blanket waiver. This application covers reconstruction of existing crossing and will can cel and supersede wire crossing permit No. U-221 dated 2-13-1934 This is a new crossing. Reference number of construction drawing is RX-8964 Yours very truly, Permit No. ED2-8-5591 July 30, (1965 The Construction of Rights of Way		D & S
The proposed wire crossing will be constructed in accordance with specifications of the Michigan Public Service Commission and the construction standards of The Detroit Edison Company, approved by the Michigan Public Service Commission on July 19, 1939, File ED 2-9.01. Enclosed is a waiver of hearing granted by the Railroad Company. Waiver of hearing by the Railroad Company is covered by blanket waiver. This application covers reconstruction of existing crossing and will can cel and supersede wire crossing permit No. U-8828 dated 2-13-1934 This is a new crossing. Reference number of construction drawing is RX-896A Yours very truly, Permit No. ED2-8-5591 July 30, (1965 Supervisor of Rights of Way		
Michigan Public Service Commission on July 19, 1939, File ED 2-9.01. Enclosed is a waiver of hearing granted by the Railroad Company. Waiver of hearing by the Railroad Company is covered by blanket waiver. This application covers reconstruction of existing crossing and will cancel and supersede wire crossing permit No. U-8828 dated 12-21-1928 2-13-1934 This is a new crossing. Reference number of construction drawing is RX-896A Yours very truly, Permit No. ED2-8-5591 L. W. Gamble Supervisor of Rights of Way		Adm
Waiver of hearing by the Railroad Company is covered by blanket waiver. This application covers reconstruction of existing crossing and will canze cel and supersede wire crossing permit No. U-8828 dated 2-13-1934 This is a new crossing. Reference number of construction drawing is RX-8964 Yours very truly, Permit No. ED2-8-5591 Date July 30, (1965 Supervisor of Rights of Way	with specifications of the Michigan Public Service Commiconstruction standards of The Detroit Edison Company, ap	
This application covers reconstruction of existing crossing and will can- cel and supersede wire crossing permit No. U-8828 dated 2-13-1934 This is a new crossing. Reference number of construction drawing is RX-896A Yours very truly, Permit No. ED2-8-5591 July 30, (1965 This is a new crossing permit No. U-8828 Yours very truly, I. W. Gamble Supervisor of Rights of Way		Company.
This application covers reconstruction of existing crossing and will can- cel and supersede wire crossing permit No. U-8828 dated 2-13-1934 This is a new crossing. Reference number of construction drawing is RX-8964 Yours very truly, Permit No. ED2-8-5591 Date	laiver of hearing by the Railroad Company is covered by	blanket waiver.
Permit No. ED2-8-5591 DateJuly 30, (1965 Supervisor of Rights of Way	his application covers reconstruction of existing cross cel and supersede wire crossing permit No. U-8828	
Permit No. ED2-8-5591 DateJuly 30, (1965 Supervisor of Rights of Way	his is a new crossing.	27
Permit No. ED2-8-5591 DateJuly 30, (1965	Reference number of construction drawing is RX	- 896A
Date July 30, (1965 Supervisor of Rights of Way	Yours	very truly,
Date July 30, (1965 Supervisor of Rights of Way	CIUITO 140	Garable
2000	Tille 20 A068	
By	76.00	

RECORDED RIGHT OF UAT HO. 346%

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

MICHIGAN PUBLIC SERVILE CULIN.
PUBLIC UTILITIES DIVISION
Tel. _____ Gas ____

August 9, 1965

	AUG 1 U 1965	Permit No.	ED2+8-5592
Adm File_			
fichigan Public Service ansing 13, Michigan	Commission		
entlemen:		₹	
of The Detroit Edison Covire crossing, covered by the second seco	where Crossing I has been has been chigan Public Ser Edison Company, 1939, file FD 2-9 n such specifications.	constructed in a vice Commission approved by Mich ol, and that this tions and constructions and constructions and constructions.	ccordance with and construction aigan Public Service s crossing will be
		rs very truly,	
	I. W Supe	. Camble rvisor of Rights erties and Right	of Way
XX No. 896A	Subs	scribed and sworn	to before me this
ocation City of Mt. C	lemens, 9	th day of	August , 19 65 .
	omta	2/2/ /	The state of the s
Clinton Twp., Macomb C		1/1/11/11	charlone!

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT 26, MICHIGAN

July 29, 1965

Michigan Public Service Commission Lansing 13, Michigan

Gentlemen:

MICHIGAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMM. PUBLIC UTILITIES DIVISION
Tel Gas
ElecR & S
JUL 3 0 1965
Adm.
File

The Detroit Edison Company, Detroit, Michigan, hereby makes application for authority to string the following wires over the tracks of the Grand Trunk Western Railroad in the City of Mt. Clemens, part of P.C. 541, Clinton Township, T-2N, R-13E, Macomb County, Michigan.

Span B-E

One #6 MXQ - 120/240 volt wire consisting of three #6 copper soft WPX conductors with one #8C copperweld messenger wire over the tracks of the G.T.W.R.R. located on private property at a point approximately 480' west of Mary Street and 880' south of Hubbard Street.

The proposed wire crossing will be constructed in accordance with specifications of the Michigan Public Service Commission and the construction standards of The Detroit Edison Company, approved by the Michigan Public Service Commission on July 19, 1939, File ED 2-9.01.

- (x) Enclosed is a waiver of hearing granted by the Railroad Company.
- Waiver of hearing by the Railroad Company is covered by blanket waiver.
- This application covers reconstruction of existing crossing and will cancel and supersede wire crossing permit No. dated
- This is a new crossing.

Reference number of construction drawing is RX-896/A.,

Waiver of hearing attached dated 7-22-65 Railroad File No. 2B-21

Permit No. ED2-8-5592

// (July 20, 1965

By J. M. 1-07.7

Yours very truly,

The Comple

I. W. Gamble

Supervisor of Rights of Way Properties and Rights of Way Dept.

Check in circle indicates statement applicable.

RECORDED RIGHT OF LAY NO.



Grand Trunk Western Railroad Co

7350 Orleans Street Detroit 11, Michigan

July 22, 1965 File 2B-21

Mr. I. W. Gamble Supervisor of Rights of Way Properties and Rights of Way Department The Detroit Edison Company 2000 Second Avenue Detroit, Michigan

Dear Sir:

This has reference to your letter of July 2, 1965 requesting waiver of hearing for an overhead crossing over our tracks in Mary Street approximately 850 feet south of Hubbard Street, (P.C. 541), Clinton Township, Macomb County, Mt. Clemens, Michigan consisting of the following wires:

Three #0 B 4800 volt wires, three #2 WP 4800 volt wires, and one 1/4-inch extra heavy strength guy wire (Span B-C)

Inasmuch as you have stated that this construction will be done in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Michigan Public Service Commission, and as we have no objections, I hereby grant you waiver of hearing.

No facility markers or license will be required.

Very truly yours,

J. S. Colton

Division Engineer

cb



Grand Trunk Western Railroad Co

7350 Orleans Street Detroit 11, Michigan

July 22, 1965 File 2B-21

Mr. I. W. Gamble Supervisor of Rights of Way Properties and Rights of Way Department The Detroit Edison Company 2000 Second Avenue Detroit, Michigan Dear Sir:

This has reference to your letter of July 2, 1965 requesting waiver of hearing for an overhead crossing over our tracks in Mary Street approximately 650 feet south of Hubbard Street, (P.C. 541), Clinton Township, Macomb County, Mt. Clemens, Michigan consisting of the following wires:

Three #0 B 4800 volt wires, three #2 WP 4800 volt wires, and one 1/4-inch extra heavy strength guy wire (Span B-C)

Inasmuch as you have stated that this construction will be done in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Michigan Public Service Commission, and as we have no objections, I hereby grant you waiver of hearing.

No facility markers or license will be required.

Very truly yours,

J. S. Colton

Division Engineer

Cp

ORDED RIGHT OF WAY NO. 76

AREA CODE 313

THI DETROIT EDISON CO. ANY 2000 SECOND AVENUE

2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

TO: Mr. J. S. Colton
Division Engineer
Grand Trunk Western
Railroad Company
7350 Orleans Street

July 2, 1965

We hereby notify you of request permi	ssion for facilities over your tracks and right of way as follows:
Proposed Crossing To Consist Of:	Three #0 B 4800 volt wires, three #2 WP 4800 volt wires, and one 1/4-inch extra heavy strength guy wire (Span B-C)
To Mario Okaza	
Specific Location In Mary Stree	approximately 850 feet south of Hubbard Street.
Specific Location In Mary Stree	approximately 850 feet south of Hubbard Street.
Specific Location In Mary Stree	approximately 850 feet south of Hubbard Street.
Specific Location In Mary Stree	
	R. R. Mile Post Township Clinton (P.C. 541) RECTION Plan Attached RX-896A
R.R. Valuation Station	
R.R. Valuation Station City/Village Mt. Clemens	R. R. Mile Post
R.R. Valuation Station City/Village Mt. Clemens County Detro	R. R. Mile Post
R.R. Valuation Station	R. R. Mile Post

IWGidal

I. W. Gamble, Supervisor of Rights of Way Properties and Rights of Way Department